3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-005118 134PR2017 | TB | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 1700807 o T TE
E ECR-18-017909 14NOV2018 | JAH
2151029-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F | ECR-19-005393 13PR2019 | JAH
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151029-2 a TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151029-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE |.278 [7.06 mm] D
INSUL |- -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 1-18023-1  |SCR, SHC, M4x10 267
ASAN - 1 803931 -1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 26
ANAN - [REF|REF|  462992-5  [GUARD ASSY 257
‘ ANAN - [REF|REF|  679532-1 [NSERT, GUARD 256
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TeE CRIMP SPECIFICATION AQN/O B | | 189778~ ARACKET. SPACER 55§
TERMINAL NAME: FULLY INSULATED FASTON ANAN - 1 ] 568681-1  |SPACER, BASE PLATE 253
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] %, 1320 [8.13mm] MAX i B [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 ) —
TERMINAL SVICIPE i i -] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
appl 1eaTonEd A2 T 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 1-22281-8  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
-] 2844908-1  |[SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
4-520447-2 9-520447-7 1-521097-2 -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- | 6] 6 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /5\ -1 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SIZE F=0 INCH [mm ) REFERENCE SETTING P SOLDER o\ T 1| 455888-4  |SPACER, CRINPER 82
10 A3\ 0.100+/-0.002 [2.54+/-0.05] 5.1 25 IN [6. 35mm] sl 240641-6 | SPACER 8|
12 0.095+/-0.002 [2.414/-0.05] 6.3 25 IN [6.35mm] - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
-] 2161332-2  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL 70
(1] -] 2161331-1  |[SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR 69
-2 ]2 1-18028-4  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 6 &
*WARNING -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 ]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIke SI/ZE . CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 50793854 TSCRBASC RohS (V2 X 8) gé
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — 0 s TSR REX WD CAP W Y 60 o
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N IR 162427  |FINGER FrrD | £
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, S 44 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 o4
AN -2 ]2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE L oues SCR, SAT HD LAP W4 X 6.0 49
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL b 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
INFORMATION | -] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/5\ ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED 1F APPLICATOR 1S USED ON BENCH MACHINE. 6N -~ | 1] ] 462435°8  |SUPPORT, INSULATION hc
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/6\ ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REOUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. -1 2] 2 5-22278-1  |[SPRING, COMPRESSION 33
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. T2 [ 2 | 1-2168083-4 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 5 30
/\ FEED ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. R ¢161336-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
A ’ -2 ]2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .25 IN - -
[6.35mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT - EELEEERS LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
CENTER OF SLUG. -1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 290
“UPW&Wﬂ T -] 684042-5  |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 24
¢ < -] 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
soLDER— D t -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ 1T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE B c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE -] 463460-3  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
BY ADDING A 10-32 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD
B R R N -] 469542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR 17
. 15 ASE PLATE ASSEMLT - 2| 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
gl N
¥ _4 | o) | N - 1] 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
?\ -] 2119862-2  [SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
I S N -] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
[TEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE -] W 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR [
G-TERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE 6 - 1 1 A672843-7 TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
S TALLENG THE ARPLECATOR. N T2 | 464291-5  |ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 3
AN 17EM 257, REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS RUN N - 1| 803925-2  |GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP T
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, ITEM 256, - -
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR [S BEING USED ON - 09046676  |DEPRESIOR SHEAR, REAR E
G_TERMINATOR. N E 462431-5  |WIRE FUNNEL 5
N -] 238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH - - -
TR R R N T2 | 464290-3  [CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 W
A -77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
CONS U LT P RODUCT E NG I N E E R I NG B E FOR E US I NG THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 12JUN2012
TOAWG WIRE MR s Lo S D R — TE Comnectivit
B. WEAVER — J
& CHK 12JUNZ201? ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEMS NOT S HOWN . DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; HOFFNER WZ\JUNZOWZ NAME
mm ~ LI._ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
A ITEM 261 REQUIRED WHEN APPLICATOR 1S REMOVED FROM /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>P¢ oLe ok rrobueT See Applicator
LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN AMP-O-LECTRIC* TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 éig{:::}epu: : : ]
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151029 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL AT

'4#

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

RAM SET-UP

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

Ao DWE?» WEAVER l2JuNeote (G TE Connectivity
CH(? OFFNER 12JUNZ2OT? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12JUNZ20 12 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:,2 1 5} 029
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET p) OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2151029-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151029-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | .278 [7.06 mm] D
INSUL | - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC, M4x10 2672
//§V{ - 803931 -1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 261
ANAN - |REF|  462992-5  |GUARD ASSY 251
ANAN - |REF[ 679532-1 [NSERT, GUARD 256
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ?%O i l ;22;;?1 EEﬁEEET’BiEéCEEM ggg
. O ] ) ?

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 2844940-7 ATR FEED MODULE 238
.296-.328 IN [7.52-8.33 mm] 1320 [8.13mm] MAX - | 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 119¢
TERMINAL 114-2123 - - - |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

[ 1] ’
APPUCAHON - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
SPECIFICATION - - - - 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
TERMINALS APPLIEDQ - 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K SF 1141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
SRIAE R ERRIAE SRR - | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
. - 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT/3 :
S1ZE r=0 | INCH Trm] REFERENCE SETTING | 2 SOLDERA ~ | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
1043\ 0.100+/-0.002 [2.54+/-0.05] 5.1 25 IN [6.35mm] 10 c165089-1  |5CR, AT AD (AR, Roits, M3 X 8.0 J 9
12 OR (4)18 0.095+/-0.002 [2.41+/-0.05] 6.3 25 IN [6.35mm] — c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 93
- 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
||| - 24064716 SPACER &
*WARNING - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 2161332-2  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE FUNNEL /0
- 216133711 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIkE SIZBE. CRIMP HEIGHT RerbErReENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 RErEr WASHER’ SR e 22
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — SRR II WwameFﬁMmN =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : LD : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 c-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o |
Zﬁl - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - -
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE | fochcle FINGER, FEED 26
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL — | c168083-9 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffs, M4 * 20 23
INFORMATION | - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
zf: ITEM 7 MUST BE REMOVED IF APPLICATOR IS USED ON BENCH MACHINE. 6N\ | 162433-8 SUPPORT, INSULATION a
- 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zf: ITEM 5 AND 9 ARE REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A LEADMAKER. -2 5-22278-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 33
ITEM 42 REQUIRED WHEN RUNNING ON A BENCH MACHINE. 1 1-2168083-4 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 5 30
/I\ FEED ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. - c161336-2 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
A y -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .25 IN - -
[6.35mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT | EEMLEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
CENTER OF SLUG. - W 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
“UPW&Kﬂ e - 68404725 GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 2/
{ S - 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
soLpER—7 D t - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/N 1T MAY BE NECESSARY TO MODIFY THE ~ 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
T-TERMINATING/K-PRESS BASE PLATE BEFORE USE - 463460-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
§¥OéD2%NgHéW&9732 HOLE TO RELOCATE THE FORWARD NI 1695403 TAR FLOATING SHEAR 7
o s R e s -2 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
¥ I o | N - | 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
‘4 %\ - 2119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
N N - | 2280441 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
ITEMS 253 AND 255 MUST BE INSTALLED IN THE - 356885~ 4 STOP . SHEAR 11
6 IERMINATING UNIT CHIP RELIEF HOLE BEFORE N 162643-7  |TERMINAL SUPPORT 9
‘ N | 46429715 ANVIL, SAND-BLASTED 22-18 8
Aﬁl ITEM 257, REQUIRED 1F APPLICATOR IS RUN N - | 803925-7 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 7
ON T-TERMINATING UNIT/K-PRESS. GUARD, [TEM 256, - -
REQUIRED IF APPLICATOR IS BEING USED ON | EEREL DEPRESSOR SHEAR, HEAR 0
G-TERMINATOR. N 4624371-5 WIRE FUNNEL 5
AE& - 238011 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
T&Sﬁ;ﬁ@fofT§;E§@T COMPATIBLE WITH N | 464290 -3 CRIMPER, SEMI-FLAT 22-18 1
A -771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION el
CONS U LT P RODUCT E NG I N E E R I NG B E ’:OR E US I NG THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION WZ\JUNZOWZ NO
TOAWG WIRE MRS ST R U L — TE Connectivid
B. WEAVER G Y
Q CHK 12JUNZ201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ITEMS NOT S HOWN . DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP%[; HOFFNER WZJUNZOWZ NAME
mm ' T. FIBIN Ocean Side Feed
AE& ITEM 261 REQUIRED WHEN APPLICATOR IS REMOVED FROM FD /X<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ oLe ok FRODUCT SPEC Applicator
LEADMAKER AND PLACED IN AMP-O-LECTRIC* TERMINATING UNIT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 €§%{:::}§ﬁi : S )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 1 5 1 O 2 9 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

PF&EETNE&#>C [Raigt

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

B Ej@

—= =—5.54+0.9

LOWER TOOLING SET-UP

12JUNZ2OT2

i o e e T =S e
CHK 12JUN2OT2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I O N T T e G. HOFFNER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUNZ20 12 | NAME ‘
mm P$M£%¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opc hoplicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc s
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151029
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




